No. EDN-H(2) B(6)-1-18/2021-NM

DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
HIMACHAL PRADESH, LALPANI

Dated.

Shimla-

171001

August, 2021

## OFFICE ORDER

Transfer orders of Smt. Anjubala, TGT (NM) from GHS Sachani (Klu) to GMS, Rowar u/c GSSS Garsa (Klu) vice Sh. Pawan Kumar, TGT (NM) issued vide this irrectorate Office order of even No. dated, 07.07.2021, appearing at Sr. No. 2, 3 are hereby cancelled, if the incumbents have not joined, with immediate effect.

DIRECTOR

Endst. No. even

dated Shimla-1, the

August, 2021

1 All the Dy. Directors of Elementary Education of above mentioned Districts.

All the Principals/Headmasters as mentioned above with the direction that the incumbent working under your establishment be relieved immediately falling which disciplinary action will be initiated against the defaulter under the rules. It must also be ensured that there is no court case before the relieving / joining of the concerned officials. The joining of the new incumbent be accepted only after the previous incumbent has been relieved. He/ She will also ensure that the joining and relieving report is sent by him/her to concerned Dy. Director of Elementary Education and to this Directorate immediately. If the controlling officer does not comply with this procedure the salary of the surplus incumbent will be drawn from the salary of controlling officer. Transfer of teachers on contract basis / Para Teacher may not be implemented vice regular teacher.

The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Elementary Education, H.P. Shimla.

4 D.A. (vacancies)

5 Guard File.

DIRECTOR



No: EDN-H (2) B (6)-1-18/2021-(Arts)
DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
H.P. LALPANI, Shimla-1
Dated Shimla-171001 August , 2021

## OFFICE ORDER

Transfer order issued vide this Directorate O/o even no dated 30.3.2021 in r/o Sh. Kamlesh Kumar TGT (Arts) from GHS Pukhri u/c GSSS Sundla (CBA) to GSSS Purthi (CBA) are hereby cancelled with immediate effect in-view of CWP No: 2182/2021 titled as Kamlesh Kumar Vs. State of H.P.

DIRECTOR

Endst. No. even dated Shimla-1, the August, 2021 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

1. The Dy. Director of Elementary Education Chamba...

2. The Pfincipals/ Headmasters GHS Pukhri u/c GSSS Sundla Chamba/GSSS Purthi Chamba.

care ball is better blocked with the Aberli to the common

3 The Nodal officer (IT) Internal.

4. Guard file.

प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प.)

16 AUG 2021 DIRECTOR

शिमला-1